## Form-XVI-A

"Certificate of amendment in Memorandum/By-laws of the Society under Sub-section (3) of Section 26 of the Haryana Registration and Regulation of Societies Act, 2012 "

(See rule 17(3))

## Certificate of amendment in the Memorandum/By-laws of the Society

I hereby certified that [shree Nirmal Asthan Dera Baba Budha Sahib Ji Charitable Trust] (name of the society), which was registered on [2006-07-14 00:00:00] vide registration number [72] under Section 9(4) of the Haryana Registration and Regulation of Societies Act, 2012 and having duly passed a special resolution in terms of section 26(1) of the Act, the approval to the amendment in memorandum/by-laws of the Society is hereby granted as under:-

Clauses deleted	Clauses Amended	Clauses Added
no	memorundum amended	memorandum point no 3 and 14 and jurisdiction of the society shall be whole of india

Given under my hand at [Karnal] this [13] day of (month) [Dec] (Year) [2017]



SNSingh KNL Place:Karnal (Signature of the District Registrar)



Verification Link: https://haryanaindustries.gov.in/msme/verify/verifyamendmentcertificate/id/528/ref/2017-10-0000183

## Memorandum of Association's of a Society

SR. NO.	DESCRIPTION				
01	Name of the Society : Shree Nirmal Asthan, Dera Baba Budha Sahib ji Cheritable Trust.				
02	The registered office of the society VpoDarar, Indri Road, Karnal, shall at be: Haryana.132001.				
03	Jurisdiction :	The Jurisdiction Of the Society shall be Whole of India.			
74	Aims and objects of the Society :				
(i)	Promotion of national unity and intern communal and social harmony and bro	ational peace and mite, & promotion of			
(ii)	To make arrangement and promotic	on of free Sangeet vidhya ( Gurubani			
(iii)	Kirtan, etc) to all children and open Sangeet Vidhyalya in all over India.  To promote of Sikh Dharam & promotion of social brotherhood, society shall be open Gurudawara in all over India.				
(iv)	To make arrangement and promote free Medical camp like Eyes camp, Heart camp, Orthopedic camp etc.				
(V)	To promote and organize Langer /Bhandara on every Amavasya in every month and also different occasssion.				
(Vi)	To open and organize old age home, orphanage home, in all over India for needful and poor people.				
(Vii)	To Promote of education, the society shall be open primary, secondary school and others educational institute in all over India.				
(Viii)	To organize festival and religious functions like sankirtan, jagran satsung, Gurupurav, Guru nanak Dec Jayanti, Basakhi, salana Gurmati Samagam Akhand Path etc.				
(ix)	To make rules and regulations for running the Trust for achieving their aims and objects as mentioned above.				
(x)	The income and property of the Trust shall be applied society towards the promotion of the objects of the Trust as set forth and no portion the objects are the objects of the Trust as set forth and no portion the objects of the Trust as set for				

Shri Nirmal Asthan Dera Raba Budha Sahib Ji Charitable Trust DARAR, Karnal-132001 Shri Nirmal Asthan Dera Baba Budha, Sahib di Charitable Trus DARAR, Karnal-192001

Ment of Industries

	be paid or transferred directly or indirectly by way of dividend bonus* or otherwise to the members of the Trust or any members of their families.
(xi)	No member of the Governing body of the Trust or member of their families shall be appointed to any salaried office of the Trust or any of the Trust payed by the fees. Further no remunerations shall be given to any members of the governing body accept repayment of out of pocket expenses and interest on moneys lent.
(xii)	The Trust by its constition is requiring applying its funds and other income to promote its objects.
(xiii)	If upon the winding up or dissolution of the Trust their remains after satisfaction of all its debts and Liabilities, any property, what so ever the same shall not be paid to, or distributed among the members of the Trust but shall be given or transferred to some other institution having objects similar to the objects of the Trust, to be determined by the members of the Trust at or before the time of dissolution.
(xiv)	To promote and apply the aims and objects of the Sikh Dharam to all charitable Trust, Gurudawara, school, orphanage, sangeet vidhyalya and others charitable programme organise by the Society.

Secretary

Shri Nirmal Asthan Dera Baba Budha Sahib Ji Charitable Trust DARAR, Karnal-132001 President

Shri Nirmal Asthan Dera

Baba Budha Sahib Ji Charitable Trust

DARAR, Karnal-132001

We the several persons whose names & address are subscribed here under certify the above to be the true copy of the Bye –Laws of the society.

Sr. No.	Name .	Father's husband Name	Full Address	Designation	Photo
01	Bibi Jaswinder kaur	sardar Amrik singh	Dera Darar,Indri Road,Karnal	President	
02	Sardar Amrik Singh	Sardar Aroor Singh	Dera Darar,Indri Road,Karnal	Secretary	
03	Sardar Harjit Singh	Sardar Amrik Singh	Dera Darar,Indri Road,Karnal	Vice President	
04	Kuljinder Kaur	D/. Sardar Amrik Singh	Dera Darar,Indri Road,Karnal	Cashier	a solution of Societies

Presidem

Shri Nirmal Asthan Dera

Saba Budha Sahib Ji Charitable Trust

DARAR, Karnal-132001

Secretary Shri Nirmal Asthan Dera
Baba Budha Sahib Ji Charlade Tro
DARAR, Karnal-13

05	Sardar Kuldee Singh	P Sardar Hajar Singh	Tehsil. SultanGanj,Distt. Raisen, MP	Member	
06	Sardar Ranjit Singh	Sardar Kartar Singh	Vill. Moial kallan,post, kutbanpur,Patiala,Pu njab	Member	
07	Jagroop kaur	Sardar Harjit Singh	Dera Darar,Indri Road,Karnal	Member	
08	Baljinder Kaur	Sardar Kulbeer Singh	H.No. 736,Rajput Mohalla,Ladwwa	Member	
09	Harbhajan Kaur		C-224,new Manal,Bhopal,MP	Member	ar of Societies

President
Shri Nirmal Asthan Dera
Baba Budha Sahib Ji Charitable Truer
DARAR, Karnal-132001

Secretary
Shri Nirmal Asthan Dera
Baba Budha Sahib Ji Charitable Trust
DARAR, Karnal-132001

Singh  Singh  Singh  H. No. 243,Awas Vikas,Ward No.05, Gadarpur,UdamSingh Nagar,Uttarakhand  Prabha Preet Kaur  Sh. Dharam Veer Singh  Arnava,Bahraich, Baibahi,UttarPardesh  Member  Member  Member	10	Sardar Gurjit Singh	Sardar Bhut Singh	tta VPO-Dachar,Karnal Haryana	Member	
Singh  Singh  Singh  Singh  Singh  H. No. 243,Awas Vikas,Ward No.05, Gadarpur,UdamSingh Nagar,Uttarakhand  Arnava,Bahraich, Baibahi,UttarPardesh  Parveen Gupta  Sh. Subash Chander  Sh. Subash Chander  H. No. 70,Gurha, BakshiNagar,Jammu, Jammu & Kashmir  Member  Member  Member	11		gh Gurdeep	aptt.,Tarsoli Road,Vadodara,Gujra		
Kaur  Arnava, Bahraich, Baibahi, Uttar Pardesh  Arnava, Bahraich, Baibahi, Uttar Pardesh  Farveen Gupta  Sh. Subash Chander  Bakshi Nagar, Jammu, Jammu & Kashmir  Arnava, Bahraich, Baibahi, Uttar Pardesh  Member  Member	12	Sardar Joga Singh		Vikas, Ward No.05, Gadarpur, Udam Singh	Member	
Chander BakshiNagar, Jammu, Jammu & Kashmir Member				Arnava,Bahraich, Baibahi,UttarPardesh	Member	
	4	Parveen Gupta	Chander	BakshiNagar, Jammu,	a strar c	

Baba-Budha Sahib Ji Charitable 1 DARAR, Karnal-132001

15	Sardar Balkar Singh	Sardar Sardara Singh	WZ-25,C/3,Gali-0-13, Krishana Nagar,Tilak Nagar,Delhi	Member	
	*			*	No.
16	Sardar Gurdev Singh	Sardar Dharam pal singh	Mirpur, Tehsil Fateh Garh Sahib, Distt, Fateh Garh Sahib, Punjab	Member	
17	Sardar Mohar Singh cheema	Sardar Jiwan singh	Flate no.36, Ground Sector 44 A, Chandigarh	Member	

Presidem Shri Nirmal Asthan Dera Baba Budha Sahib Ji Charitable Trust DARAR, Karnal-132001

Secretary Shri Nirmal Asthan Dera

Baba Budha Sahib Ji Charitable Saistrar of Societies

DARAR, Karnal-132001